The secured asset described below is being sold on “AS IS WHERE IS, AS IS WHAT IS AND WHATEVER THERE IS” 
under Rule No. 8 & 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules ("the Rules") for recovery of the dues detailed as 
under:

12.07.2021 & RS.1,12,13,446/-

Rs.1,92,50,722/- (Rupees One Crore Ninety-Two Lakh Fifty 

Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty-Two only) as on Date

BAJAJ FINANCE LIMITED

Public in General and Borrowers in particular please take notice that if in case auction on date scheduled herein 
fails for any reason whatsoever then secured creditor may enforce security interest by way of sale through private

[...]

FLAT NO.101, ON THE 1ST FLOOR, IN THE BUILDING KNOWN AS 

CHARKOP  ANNAPURNA C.H.SL. SITUATED PLOT NO.5, RSC 25 PART IV 

SECTOR 8, CHARKOP IV MHADA LAYOUT, KANDIVALI (WEST) MUMBAI 

400067.

Reserve Price in INR

Description of Immovable 

Property

Rs.97,00,000/- (Rupees Ninety-Seven Lakh Only)

Rs.Rs.9,70,000/- (Nine Lakhs Seventy Thousand Only)EMD

E-auction Date And Time

Last date of submission of EMD

E- auction Portal

Bid Increment Amount in Rs.

Date of Inspection of Property

20/11/2025   03:00 pm to 5:00 pm.

19/11/2025

https://bankauctions.in

₹.50,000/- Fifty thousand only.